

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 549 of 2025

Kedar Nath Mahto

.....Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.....Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Yasir Arafat, AC to GP-IV

02/02.05.2025 List this case on 13.06.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Kunal