

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 549 of 2025

Kedar Nath Mahto

.... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & others

.....**Opposite parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--
For the Petitioner

:Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate

For the State

:Mr. Harsh Chandra, A.C to G.P.-IV

03/13.06.2025

A show-cause has been filed in this case stating therein that the order has been complied in true letter and spirit and supplementary affidavit has also been filed by the petitioner controverting the statements made in page-21 of the show-cause. Learned counsel further referred to page-11 and 58 of the supplementary affidavit, which transpires that there is a false averment made therein.

Accordingly, the opposite party no. 5-D.S.E, Koderma shall appear in person on the next date of hearing at 12:15 p.m..

List this case on 18.07.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

jk