

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 549 of 2025

Kedar Nath Mahto

... ... **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ... **Opposite Party(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate
[Through V.C]

Mr. Jagdeesh, Advocate

For the Opposite Party(s) : Mr. Ashutosh Anand No.2, AC to GP-IV

Order No. 04 /Dated: 18th July 2025

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, D.S.E., Koderma, is personally present before this Court.

For further hearing, list this case on 01.08.2025; on that day also O.P. No. 5-D.S.E., Koderma shall again appear before this Court at 02:15 PM.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Amit