

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C). No. 549 of 2025

Kedar Nath Mahto

..... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... Opp. Parties.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate

Mr. Jagdeesh, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties

: Mr. Ashutosh Anand No. 2, AC to GP-IV

05/ 22.08.2025 Mr. Ajay Kumar, District Superintendent of Education, Koderma is physically present. He requested for a short adjournment.

2. List this case on 29.08.2025 at 02:15 p.m.

3. If the order passed by this Court will not comply in its true letter and spirit, then he shall be present physically on the next date of hearing and appropriate order under Contempt of Court Act read with High Court Rules shall be issued.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

kunal/-