

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.549 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner :Mr. Rupesh Singh, Adv.
For the O.P-State :Mr. Ashok Kr. Yadav, Sr. SC-I

09/Dated: 04.05.2026

Learned counsel for the State submits that stay has been granted against the order passed by the Writ Court.

Accordingly, list this case after disposal of LPA No. 15of 2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

04.05.2026

Fahim/